From: Matt Vespa
Sent: 6/4/2014 1:13:46 PM
To: Matthew Freedman (matthew(@turn.org)

Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); McKinney, Jeanne
(jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov); 040@pacbell.net (040@pacbell.net);
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); Warner,
Christopher (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com); Middlekauft,
Charles (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
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(Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com); Joelle. Steward@PacifiCorp.com
(Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com); ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com
(ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com); Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov
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(Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com); Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov (Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov);
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(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1); Tran, Ava N.
(ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com);
blaising@braunlegal .com (blaising@braunlegal.com); abb@eslawfirm.com
(abb@eslawfirm.com); andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net);
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com);
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com);
SRahon@SempraUtilities.com (SRahon@SempraUtilities.com);
wwright@sunrunhome.com (wwright@sunrunhome.com); TLindl@kfwlaw.com
(TLindl@kfwlaw.com); O'Donnell, Arthur J. (Arthur.O'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov);
brad@calseia.org (brad@calseia.org); TBrill@SempraUtilities.com
(TBrill@SempraUtilities.com); belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com
(belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com); anadelia.chavarria@edisonintl.com
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aschwartz@solarcity.com (aschwartz@solarcity.com); Baker, Amy C.

SB GT&S 0072466


mailto:matthew@tum.org
mailto:julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
mailto:atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
mailto:jeanne.mckinney@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:040@pacbell.net
mailto:040@pacbell.net
mailto:CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:bcragg@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:bcragg@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com
mailto:Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com
mailto:Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com
mailto:Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com
mailto:Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com
mailto:Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com
mailto:faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com
mailto:faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com
mailto:rl@eslawfirm.com
mailto:rl@eslawfirm.com
mailto:Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com
mailto:Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com
mailto:scott.murtishaw@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org
mailto:JYork@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:JYork@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
mailto:Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
mailto:Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com
mailto:Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com
mailto:Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com
mailto:Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com
mailto:ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com
mailto:ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com
mailto:Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov
mailto:Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov
mailto:Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com
mailto:Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com
mailto:Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Rachel@largescalesolar.org
mailto:Rachel@largescalesolar.org
mailto:ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:case.admin@sce.com
mailto:case.admin@sce.com
mailto:blaising@braunlegal.com
mailto:blaising@braunlegal.com
mailto:abb@eslawfirm.com
mailto:abb@eslawfirm.com
mailto:andykatz@sonic.net
mailto:andykatz@sonic.net
mailto:VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
mailto:VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
mailto:brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
mailto:brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
mailto:SRahon@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:SRahon@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:wwright@sunrunhome.com
mailto:wwright@sunrunhome.com
mailto:TLindl@kfwlaw.com
mailto:TLindl@kfwlaw.com
mailto:Donnell@cpue.ca.gov
mailto:brad@calseia.org
mailto:brad@calseia.org
mailto:TBrill@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:TBrill@SempraUtilities.com
mailto:belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com
mailto:belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com
mailto:anadelia.chavarria@edisonintl.com
mailto:anadelia.chavarria@edisonintl.com
mailto:TMcRae@svlg.org
mailto:TMcRae@svlg.org
mailto:aschwartz@solarcity.com
mailto:aschwartz@solarcity.com

(amy .baker@cpuc.ca.gov); carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr (carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr);
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(cbk@eslawfirm.com); cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com);
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(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); Gregory Heiden (gregory.heiden@cpuc.ca.gov);
Kevin Woodruff (kdw@woodruft-expert-services.com); Torres, Elise
(elise.torres@cpuc.ca.gov); Horner, Trina
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); Weidemann,
Mareijke (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=M2W8); Marcel
Hawiger (Marcel@turn.org); ssmyers@att.net (ssmyers@att.net); nes@a-klaw.com
(nes@a-klaw.com); sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com (mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com); mrw(@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com);
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com);
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); steven@iepa.com
(steven@iepa.com); mpf@stateside.com (mpf@stateside.com); spauker@wsgr.com
(spauker@wsgr.com); StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org);
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tculley@kfwlaw.com (tculley@kfwlaw.com); russell.garwacki@sce.com
(russell.garwacki@sce.com); Kao, Valerie (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); Gibbs,
Syreeta (syreeta.gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov); pchernick@resourceinsight.com
(pchernick@resourceinsight.com); paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org
(paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org); Tarasova, Catherine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=yxt537641601); patrick jobin@credit-
suisse.com (patrick.jobin@credit-suisse.com); Tan, Lee-Whei (lee-
whei.tan@cpuc.ca.gov); rick@votesolar.org (rick@votesolar.org);
samholmberg@fscgroup.com (samholmberg@fscgroup.com);
nicole@braunlegal.com (nicole@braunlegal.com);
spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com (spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com); Zhang,
Zhen (Zhen.Zhang(@cpuc.ca.gov); sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com
(sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com); patrick.saxton(@energy.ca.gov
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(rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); mstamas@nrdc.org (mstamas@nrdc.org);
michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com);
markw(@corchurch.org (markw(@corchurch.org); St. Marie, Stephen
(Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com); Roscow,
Stephen C. (Stephen.Roscow(@cpuc.ca.gov); Mark Toney (mtoney@turn.org);
Rebecca Lee (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Central Files Staff
(ACF@cpuc.ca.gov); stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
(stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); Pollock, Stewart (Intern)
(Stewart.Pollock@cpuc.ca.gov); Susannah Churchill (susannah@votesolar.org);
Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org); Ana Montes (amontes@turn.org);
Marc Joseph (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); Sheryl Carter (scarter@nrdc.org)

Bcec:

Subject: Re: R.12-06-013 -- Request for additional SCE PPH in Lancaster
Sierra Club supports TURN's request for a third SCE PPH in Lancaster. Sierra Club further
supports scheduling the PPHs after September 15th to avoid conflicts with other PPHs
scheduled by PG&E.

Thank you,
Matt Vespa

On Fri, May 30, 2014 at 11:10 AM, Matthew Freedman <matthew(@turn.org> wrote:

ALJs Halligan and McKinney,

In response to the proposal by SCE to hold one Public Participation Hearing
(PPH) in the hot, inland area of its service territory, TURN respectfully requests
that the Commission hold one PPH in Lancaster and another in San Bernadino.
SCE has proposed to hold a hot zone PPH only in San Bernadino.

Although the CPUC has never held an energy-related PPH in the Antelope
Valley, residents of this area are extremely interested in rate reform issues under
consideration in R.12-06-013. At the SCE GRC PPH held yesterday,
approximately 30 Antelope Valley residents chartered a bus to travel an hour
and a half to Temple City. 18 of 20 individuals speaking at the afternoon PPH
session identified themselves as living in the Lancaster/Palmdale area. Nearly
every one of these individuals requested that a future hearing be held in
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the Antelope Valley because of the difficulty of attending distant PPHs
and the special hardships they face in the high desert with high electricity
bills in the extreme cold of winter as well as in the brutal heat of summer.

TURN urges the Commission to hold a third SCE PPH in Lancaster. Given the
fact that PG&E is scheduled to hold 10 PPHs in its service territory to solicit
feedback on its proposed Gas Transmission and Storage rate case (A.13-12-
012), it is reasonable for SCE to hold 3 PPHs on the most significant proposed
rate reforms in almost 15 years, and for two of these PPHs to occur in hotter
inland areas.

TURN further requests that any PPHs be scheduled after September 15th to
avoid conflicts with other PPHs being held in the PG&E Gas Transmission and

Storage proceeding (scheduled to end on September 10th).
We appreciate your consideration of this request.

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

The Utility Reform Network
matthew@turn.org
415-954-8084

Matthew Vespa

Senior Attorney

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
85 Second St, 2nd Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

Phone: (415) 977-5753
matt.vespa(@sierraclub.org

CONFIDENTIAL LEGAL COMMUNICATION/WORK PRODUCT
This e-mail may contain privileged and confidential attorney-client
communications and/or attorney work product. If you receive this e-mail
inadvertently, please reply to the sender and delete all versions on your
system.
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